# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6154310

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WESTERN DIGITAL CAPITAL, INC	04/13/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WESTERN DIGITAL CAPITAL, LLC	
Street Address:	5601 GREAT OAKS PARKWAY	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95119	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09585129
Application Number:	09585804
Application Number:	09608103
Application Number:	09618209
Application Number:	09618765
Application Number:	09618766
Application Number:	09618767
Application Number:	09628581
Application Number:	09628582
Application Number:	09630069
Application Number:	09660002
Application Number:	09675850
Application Number:	09678177
Application Number:	09728624
Application Number:	09728634
Application Number:	09773941
Application Number:	09796701
Application Number:	09796915
Application Number:	09848797
Application Number:	09863194

PATENT REEL: 052945 FRAME: 0476

506107588

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09863572
Application Number:	09888107
Application Number:	09888275
Application Number:	09918666
Application Number:	09920575
Application Number:	10004100
Application Number:	10062927
Application Number:	10137237
Application Number:	10176498
Application Number:	11265752
Application Number:	14160360
Application Number:	16005476

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4088012863

**Email:** simona.benjamin@wdc.com

Correspondent Name: WESTERN DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES

Address Line 1: 951 SANDISK DRIVE

Address Line 2: LEGAL DEP./SIMONA BENJAMIN Address Line 4: MILPITAS, CALIFORNIA 95035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WD CAPITAL INC TO LLC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SIMONA BENJAMIN
SIGNATURE: /SB/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=WD Capital, LLC - Certificate of Conversion (4-13-15)#page1.tif source=WD Capital, LLC - Certificate of Conversion (4-13-15)#page2.tif source=WD Capital, LLC - Certificate of Conversion (4-13-15)#page3.tif source=WD Capital, LLC - Certificate of Conversion (4-13-15)#page4.tif source=WD Capital, LLC - Certificate of Conversion (4-13-15)#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 052945 FRAME: 0477

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "WESTERN DIGITAL CAPITAL, INC." TO

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"WESTERN DIGITAL CAPITAL, INC." TO "WESTERN DIGITAL CAPITAL,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D.

2015, AT 2:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

3308007 8100V

150502113

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 2284930

DATE: 04-13-15

PATENT REEL: 052945 FRAME: 0478

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:07 PM 04/13/2015 FILED 02:04 PM 04/13/2015 SRV 150502113 - 3308007 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is the State of Delaware.
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the State of Delaware.
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is October 26, 2000
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Western Digital Capital, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Western Digital Capital, LLC
IN _	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the  day of April  By:  Authorized Person  Name: Michael C. Ray  Print or Type

DE112 - 08/27/2007 C T System Online



PAGE 2

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "WESTERN DIGITAL

CAPITAL, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF

APRIL, A.D. 2015, AT 2:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

3308007 8100V

150502113

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 2284930

DATE: 04-13-15

PATENT REEL: 052945 FRAME: 0480 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:07 PM 04/13/2015 FILED 02:04 PM 04/13/2015 SRV 150502113 - 3308007 FILE

Execution Version

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

# WESTERN DIGITAL CAPITAL, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Western Digital Capital, LLC (the "<u>LLC</u>"), dated as of April 13, 2015 has been duly executed and is being filed by Michael C. Ray, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, 6 *Del. C.* § 18-101 *et seq.* 

- The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Western Digital Capital, LLC.
- 2. The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808.
- The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the LLC in the State of Delaware is Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Rd Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808.

[Signature page follows.]

[NEWYORK 3036627\_3]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

WESTERN DIGITAL CAPITAL, LLC

Name: Michael C. Ray Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to the Certificate of Formation]

**PATENT** REEL: 052945 FRAME: 0482

**RECORDED: 06/15/2020**